Features
How To Order
CC 12101210 EE 106106 MM 025025 TT
Packaging
T: Taping &
Reel
B: Bulk
Rated
Voltage
Ex.:
025:25Vdc
050:50Vdc
Tolerance
Ex.:
M: +/- 20%
Z:+80/-20%
Capacitance
Unit : pF
Ex.:
102:10×102
473:47×103
106:10×106
Dielectric
Ex.:
E: Y5U
Chip Size
Ex.:
0805:
2.0×1.25 mm
1206 :
3.2×1.6 mm
1210 :
3.2×2.5 mm
Product
Code
C:
MLCC
(Multilayer
Ceramic
Chip of
Capacitor)
HCY Series
[ Y5U Characteristic Capacitor ]
Application
Summary of Specification
Small size & high capacitance
Excellent high frequency characteristic due to low ESR
Characteristic & improved temperature performance
Excellent bias and high rated ripple current.
Suitable for wave and reflow soldering
Suitable DC-DC converter for smoothing circuit.
Switching power supplies, DC Fan…etc.
Noise suppressor and by pass or decoupling circuit.
Other application requiring a very high capacitance circuit
-30 ℃ to +85 ℃Operation Temperature
250% Rated Voltage for 5 second @ 50mA max. currentDielectric Strength
Y5U: 4.0 % per decade hr, TypicalAging
10GΩ or 500/C Ω whichever is smaller (C in Farad)Insulation Resistance
Y5U : D.F.≦4.0% at 1KHz 20 ℃Dissipation Factor :
10nF ~ 22uFCapacitance Range
Y5U  : ≤ +22 /-56 %    , -30~+85  ℃ (EIA Class II )Temperature Coefficient
25V to 100VdcRated Voltage
Capacitance Range
W
T
BW B
L
Y5U & Y5V Characteristic Comparison
0.0
0.5